The comparative consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the statements of cash flows have been re-presented
to show the discontinued operation separately from continuing operations.

	 Impact to statements of cash flows attributable to the discontinued operation is as follows:

2021
RM

2020
RM

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating activities (254,173) 175,940

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities 199,670 (73,752)

Net cash used in financing activities (381,231) (381,201)

Effect on cash flows (435,734) (279,013)

	 The Group has presented the impact of the discontinued operation in the statement of cash flows in the notes to financial
statements. Therefore, the statement of cash flows for the year ended did not separately present the effects arising from the
discontinued operation.

DELEUM BERHAD

198

Notes to the Financial
Statements

For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2021 (Continued)

39	 DISCONTINUED OPERATION / DISPOSAL GROUP HELD FOR SALE (CONTINUED)

	 The reclassification made to the Group’s comparatives of the Statement of Comprehensive Income as a result of discontinued
operation is as follows:

Group
2020

RM
Previously
 reported

RM

Reclassification

2020
RM

Restated

Revenue 592,104,175 (4,679,865) 587,424,310

Cost of sales (481,715,841) 4,436,259 (477,279,582)

Gross profit 110,388,334 (243,606) 110,144,728

Other operating income 3,484,238 (50,730) 3,433,508

Selling and distribution costs (29,950,852) 667,496 (29,283,356)

Administrative expenses (51,346,110) 1,996,918 (49,349,192)

Other operating losses (7,771,063) 23,985 (7,747,078)

Operating profit 24,804,547 2,394,063 27,198,610

Finance costs (2,988,003) 25,617 (2,962,386)

Share of results of a joint venture (net of tax) 512,358 0 512,358

Share of results of associates (net of tax) 5,007,389 0 5,007,389

Profit before tax 27,336,291 2,419,680 29,755,971

Tax expense (11,973,894) 0 (11,973,894)

Profit from continuing operations (net of tax) 15,362,397 2,419,680 17,782,077

Loss from discontinued operation (net of tax) 0 (2,419,680) (2,419,680)

Profit for the year 15,362,397 0 15,362,397

Profit attributable to:

Owners of the Company 7,428,868 0 7,428,868

Non-controlling interest 7,933,529 0 7,933,529

15,362,397 0 15,362,397

Earning/(loss) per share (sen)

-	 Basic/diluted

-	 From continuing operations 1.85 0.60 2.45

-	 From discontinued operation 0 (0.60) (0.60)

1.85 0 1.85

40	 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	 The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on 10 March
2022.

ANNUAL REPORT 2021

199

Statement by Directors
Pursuant to

Statutory Declaration
Pursuant to

Section 251(2) of the Companies Act 2016

Section 251(1)(B) of the Companies Act 2016

We, Dato’ Izham bin Mahmud and Ramanrao bin Abdullah, being two of the Directors of Deleum Berhad, state that, in the opinion
of the Directors, the financial statements set out on pages 79 to 198 are drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Companies